First quarter (through November 18, 2004) $35.27 $31.41

On November 18, 2004, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the New York Stock Exchange was $32.37 per share. As of
October 29, 2004, there were approximately 600 holders of record of our common stock.

Dividend policy

We did not declare or pay any cash dividends on our capital stock during the 2002 and 2003 fiscal years or during the first three fiscal quarters
of 2004. We currently intend to retain all future earnings for use to expand our business or retire debt obligations. We are restricted from paying
dividends under our current credit facility and do not anticipate paying any dividends in the foreseeable future.

S-22

Edgar Filing: ESTERLINE TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of July 30, 2004:

4 on an actual basis; and

4 on an as adjusted basis to reflect (1) the sale of the 3,200,000 shares of common stock offered by us at a public offering price of $31.25 per
share, less estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us, and the application of these proceeds as
set forth in the �Use of Proceeds� section, and (2) the acquisition of Leach on August 27, 2004.

The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes included, and
incorporated by reference, into this prospectus.

As of July 30, 2004

Actual As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents and short-term investments(1) $130,847 $ 78,294

Credit facilities 2,727 2,727
Current portion of long-term debt 432 432
Long-term debt, net of current maturities 246,936 249,128

Total debt 250,095 252,287

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock, par value $0.20 per share; 60,000,000 shares
authorized; 21,296,136 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
24,496,136 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted 4,259 4,899
Additional paid in capital 120,265 214,093
Retained earnings 286,039 286,039
Accumulated other comprehensive loss 14,711 14,711

Total shareholders� equity 425,274 519,742

Total capitalization $675,369 $772,029

(1) The as adjusted amount reflects the approximately $147.0 million cash acquisition price for Leach, including estimated acquisition costs
and the estimated adjustment for working capital of Leach from December 31, 2003 until the closing of the acquisition, which was funded
by existing cash and cash equivalents of approximately $124.0 million in cash on hand and $23.0 million borrowed under our credit
facilities, of which $5.0 million remained outstanding as of October 29, 2004.

This information does not include 1,481,000 shares reserved for issuance as of July 30, 2004 upon exercise of stock options outstanding under